The Fglamia University of Bahawalpur

Directorate of Planning & Development
Baghdad-ul-Jadeed Campus

No. Dir(P&D)/2023/ ).
Date: g?_.iy_/zm

Subject: TECHNICAL REPORT OF EXPRESSION OF INTEREST (EOI) FOR PREQUALIFICATION OF ESTABLISHMENT OF CHINESE TESTING
INSTITUTE & BUSINESS CENTER IN THE ISLAMIA UNIVERSITY OF BAHAWALPUR (IPB-186)

Evaluation Parameter for Bid &
Sr. # B Esols
Description : Britsol & Al : :
e Expertious Technologies
e L | Consultant(®Pvt) | (MO Put.
Criteria | ’mtl) = P 4 Ltd. Islamabad Limited, Remarks
1. BASIC ELIGIBILITY: lelamabadil Islamabad
Firm 01 Firm 02 Firm 03
Regi d UnderChinese Testi Firm Sr. # 01
egistered Unde ese Testing elicible for
1.1 ; Yes /N Yes No No 1g1bic 10
Authority (CTI) and BN evaluation and Sr.
#02 & 03 not
Registered Under Securities and eligible as they
1.2 Exchange Commission of Pakistan Yes / No Yes Yes Yes did not meet the
(SECP). basic criteria.
2. PRE-QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
Relevant Experience: 15)
a) Applicant must have two
years’ experience of Official Training | 02 to 03 04 to 06 07 to 09 10 and
and Testing Chinese language years years years above
2.1 |(provide experience certificate by . 08 - -
CTD W
10 lé ;/ 15

S : T e
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b) Applicant have an experience of

Official

study and exam center
competency by CTI for Training and
Testing of HSK, HSKK, BCT,YCT &
MCT

|

(15)

01 to 03
years

years

04 to 06

07 to 09
years

10 and

above

08

10

12

15

08

22

Nature of Experience

20

Private Sector

Public Sector

QOverseas Sector

07

06

07

14

23

Financial Position:

a) Applicant must have profitable

operational activities with an average
annual turnover of PKR three hundred
(300) million during last 3 years.

(25)

300
millions

301 to 600
millions

601 to 900
millions

901 and
above

17

20

22

25

17

24

b) Applicant must have an average
cash & bank balance (including short-
term investments) of PKR fifteen (15)
million or more during last 6 months.
(provide audited financial statements
or bank certificate to confirm the
availability of funds) In case, requisite
liquidity level cannot be ensured then
the sponsor(s) /shareholder(s), jointly
or individually, of the Appllcant can
provide undertaking for provision of
required funds upon award of the
contract. (Provide undertaking from
the shareholder along with duly filed
income tax return of the shareholder)

@23

15
millions

15.1to 17
millions

17.1 to 19
millions

19.1 and
above

17

20

20

25

17

25

Other Requirements:

a) Valid & Active NTN, PRA, STRN
(provide NIN & STRN certificates

and active tax payerstatus certificates
for both)

\/

Yes / No

Yes

b) Applicant must not be blacklisted
by any government,  agency,\

\

Yes / No

Yes
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department, institution  (provide
notarized undertaking in this regard)

Grand Total : 100

64

Firm Sr. # 01
meet the
o - minimum
criteria and
qualified.

- As per advertisement of the subject cited above mentioned Bidder / firms submitted their technical bids which were evaluated by the committee in the meeting

held on 28-04-2023.

2. Based on comparative analysis as per given criteria set in tender TOR, Britsol & Al Hankao Pvt. Limited, Islamabad secured more than 60% marks out

of 100 which is 64/100 and has been recommended for further process.

. Itis unanimously decided by the committee that Technically Evaluation Result will be uploaded on PPRA and IUB Website as well as informed to the all bidders

accordingly,
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Additional Treasurer/ Commerce/
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Member / Secretary




